THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

24-151 Al
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

County Administrative Office

Department Contract Representative = Martha Guzman-Hurtado

Telephone Number 909-387-4193

Contractor Sprout Social, Inc.

Contractor Representative Acacia Meyer

Telephone Number 312-256-9970

Contract Term March 30, 2024 — March 29, 2027
Original Contract Amount $135,000

Amendment Amount $33,659.70

Total Contract Amount $168,659.70

Cost Center 1100001000

Grant Number (if applicable) Not Applicable

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 24-151 with Sprout Social, Inc., to
increase the number of licensed users, increasing the total agreement amount
by $33,659.70 for a total contract amount not to exceed $168,659.70, effective
March 30, 2024, through March 29, 2027.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

, County Counsel

Approved as to Lega) For Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
> \,J\/\g, ,.LA/\ > »>

N
Date | V) | \ZL’\ Date Date

l

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



Docusign Envelope ID: ABB1705C-B375-42CF-A93C-42B4A6B111C0

Service Order £ sproutsocial

| Service Order Information

Agreement For Subscription Start Date Subscription End Date
San Bernardino County November 01, 2024 March 29, 2027
| Billing Information
Billing Street Billing Email
385 N Arrowhead Ave, 5th Floor
Billing City Billing Method
San Bernardino Check
Billing State Billing Frequency
California Annual
Billing Country Net Terms
United States Due on receipt
Billing Zip/Postal Code Payment Portal Used?
92415
No
i Products Prior Quantity Quantity
Additional Users 10.00
Additional Profiles 25.00

Total Investment: USD 33,659.70
Monthly Amount: USD 1,124.97

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: ABB1705C-B375-42CF-A93C-42B4A6B111C0

Service Order £ sproutsocial

Tax Exemption Information

Prices shown above do not include any state and local taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of the Subscriber
and will appear on the final invoice.

Is the contracting entity exempt from sales tax?

Please select Yes or No:

If yes, please complete the following:

Tax Exempt ID:

Purchase Order Information

Is a Purchase Order (PO) required to be attached to this Service Order for the purchase or payment of the products on this Service
Order?

Please select Yes or No:

If yes, please complete the following:
PO Number:

Page 2 of 3



Docuéign Envelope ID: ABB1705C-B375-42CF-A93C-42B4A6B111C0
Service Order ¥ sproutsocial

Terms and Conditions

This Service Order amends the existing service order entered into by and between Sprout Social and Subscriber on or around March 30, 2024 ("Existing Service Order").
Except as expressly modified in this Service Order, all terms and conditions of the Existing Service Order will remain in full force and effect and apply to this Service Order.

jSubscriber - San Bernardino County Sprout Social, Inc.
| Name: ' Name: Prince Kwateng
Titles ‘ Title: sales Director
C
" X DocuSigned by:
Signature: M/m Signature: (—PM Kwdwg
Date: 0CT22 1024 Date: zasoF?;c:Daznf,sm;zd.z 4

Page 3 of 3



-y i gmy < O s w e .
T IO T T T AR [ 7Y, BT Tl



